introduction of heavy or wide loads as necessary to sustain heavy or wide 
load trucks or where necessary in advance prepare access points from 
County Roads. For purposes of this Agreement, the term “heavy or wide 
loads” are defined as any load exceeding fifty-four thousand (54,000) 
pounds in gross weight or thirty-six thousand (36,000) pounds per axle, and 
any load more than twelve (12) feet in width. All such work shall be 
performed by the County using County crews and equipment or County-
retained contractors and funded by the Company as provided herein. 

f. Maintenance and Repair of Designated Roads.